

State Bank of Pakistan (SBP BSC)

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. Admin/proc. unit/8954/180-2017

- 1. State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) Hyderabad intends to procure computer consumable items at State Bank of Pakistan BSC (Bank)-Hyderabad. Sealed bids are invited from all eligible Bidders that meet the following eligibility criteria:
 - a) Bidder must be a manufacturer/partner of manufacturer /direct authorized agent/supplier of required goods in Pakistan;
 - b) Bidder must have Sales Volume/Gross Turnover of at least Pak Rs. Three (3) million during the last three (03) years;
 - c) Bidder should have documented track of completing at least three (03) similar assignments, during last three (03) years;
 - d) Bidder should be registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and its name should appear in the Active Tax Payer List (ATL) of FBR.
- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available against payment of Rs. 500/- (non-refundable) in the form of payment order / demand draft for the interested bidders on submission of a written application from the address given below from 9:00 am to 5:30 pm after publication of IFB till closing thereof.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before **Friday**, **17 November 2017**, **11:00 am**. Bids will be opened same day at **11:30 am**, at State Bank of Pakistan BSC (Bank) Hyderabad, 1st Floor, Shahra-e-Fatima Jinnah (Thandi Sarak), Hyderabad-71000, Sindh –Pakistan. This advertisement is available on PPRA and SBP websites at http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.sbp.org.pk.

-Sd-Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan (SBP BSC), Shahra-e-Fatima Jinnah (Thandi Sarak) Hyderabad-71000 –PO Box No. 210,Phone: (92-22)–9200501-3 Ext: 220, Facsimile: (92-22)-9200604 Email:Arshad.siddiqui@sbp.org.pk, Website: www.sbp.org.pk